Maine law.
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168 
CHAP. 190. 

Agent of suid 
tribo nnthorized 
to soli lot of land 
in Perry. 

$44,50, expens .. 
of sickness, 

Duty of agent. 

PASSAMAQUODDY INDIANS.-ISAIAH BRUCE. 

Cbaptcr :a90. 

Resolve authorizing the agent for the Passamaquoddy tribe of Indians to sella 
certain lot of land belon,ging to aaid tdbe. 

Resolved, That the agent of the Passamaquoddy tribe of 
Indians is hereby authorized and directed to sell after the first 
day of April next, at pnblic auction, a lot of land situated nero' 
Little river in the town of Perry, purchased by the state some 
twenty years since for the nse of said tribe as a wood lot, the 
growth on said lot having been cut off, and the lot being of no 
further use to them; and to execute a deed thereof to the pur4 

chaser for and in behalf of the state, and the said agent shall 
pay over the proceeds of said sale to the treasurer of state, to 
be by him credited to the fund of said tribe. 

[Approved August 14, 1849.] 

CballtCI' 191. 
Resolve in favor of Isaiah Bruce. 

Resolved, That there be paid Isaiah Bruce, out of the treasu­
l'y, forty-four dollars and fifty cents, being the amonnt paid f01' 
expenses by him incurred during a period of sickness while 
attending his duties as a member of this house. 

[ApP"oved August 14, 1849.] 

Resolve in favor of the Passamaquoddy Indians. 

Resolved, That the agent of the Passamaquoddy tribe of 
Indians be and he hereby is directed to examine the deeds and 
other titles to lands belonging to said Indians, and to ascertain 
where said lands are located; and put the said Indians in pos .. 
session of the same. 

[Ap]JI'Ol)erl August ]4, 1849.] 


